
International Master
Polymer Science
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Coordinators: F. Ehles V. Ragot
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Semester 1: Strasbourg
Compulsory Modules

6

2. Polymer Characterization 5

5

5

6. Languages – French/German 3

7. Statistical Physics
7.1. - Introductory course 3
7.2. - Advanced course (in French) 6

8. Quantum Mechanics

8.1. - Introductory course 3

8.2. - Advanced course (in French) 6

24 ECTS

1. Introduction to Polymer and Soft Matter Science 
     1.1. – Polymer science 
     1.2. – Soft matter science 

Yves Holl
yves.holl@unistra.fr

Maurice Brogly
maurice.brogly@uha.fr

3. Chemistry of Macromolecular Materials Nehza Badi
badi@unistra.fr

4. Introduction to Continuum and Materials Mechanics
     4.1 Continuum Mechanics
     4.2 Mechanics of Materials

Jörg Baschnagel
jorg.baschnagel@ics-cnrs.unistra.fr

Mireille Leyendecker
mireille.leyendecker@unistra.fr

Elective Modules (6 credits at least) 6 ECTS

Janos Polonyi
Janos.Polonyi@iphc.cnrs.fr

Vincent Robert
vrobert@unistra.fr
Rodolfo Jalabert

Rodolfo.Jalabert@ipcms.u-strasbg.fr



Semester 2: Freiburg

Macromolecular Practical
(~20/1 – 28/2)

9 ECTS

Core Modules
(~15/4 – 31/7)

15 ECTS

Methods & Concepts
Or Term Paper (Physics)
Language & Intercultural

(~15/4 – 31/7)
6 ECTS

Advanced Macromolecular Materials 
and Nanostructure

Macromolecular Engineering 
and System Integration

Biomaterials and Biosystems

Bio-based Materials



Semester 3: «à la carte»
Strasbourg and/or Freiburg



International Master
Polymer Science

The program includes:

• Master thesis during 4-6 months in lab in S4 
• a language course in French or German along the program
• industrial seminars in S3
• S3 « à la carte » for specialization according to individual preferences
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IMPolyS – fall 2014 (x15), 2015 (x16), 2016 (x16), 2017 (x41), 2018 (x22), 2019 (x22) & 2020 (x22)
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